FY 2004-2005 Community College Recommended Appropriations

If tuition is kept below inflation...... If not.......
A B C (A+B) D E (C+D) F G H (C +G)
P.A. 146 2003 | E.O. 2003-23 | FY 2003-04 Tuition FY 2003-04 FY 2004-05 FY '05 Tuition| FY 2004-05
FY 2003-04 4.4% Year-To-Date Restraint Adjusted Conference Restraint Conference

College Enacted Reduction | Appropriation| | Refund (3%) | Appropriation| Recommend Penalty (3%) | Recommend.
Alpena 4,930,500 (215,900 4,714,600 147,900 4,862,500 4,862,500 (147,900 4,566,700
Bay de Noc 4,766,800 (208,700 4,558,100 143,000 4,701,100 4,701,100 (143,000 4,415,100
Delta 13,331,900 (583,800 12,748,100 400,000 13,148,100 13,148,100 (400,000 12,348,100
Glen Oaks 2,236,800 (98,000 2,138,800 67,100 2,205,900 2,205,900 (67,100 2,071,700
Gogebic 4,078,400 (178,600 3,899,800 122,400 4,022,200 4,022,200 (122,400 3,777,400
Grand Rapids 16,769,300 (734,400 16,034,900 503,100 16,538,000 16,538,000 (503,100 15,531,800
Henry Ford 20,436,700 (895,000 19,541,700 613,100 20,154,800 20,154,800 (613,100 18,928,600
Jackson 11,312,800 (495,400 10,817,400 339,400 11,156,800 11,156,800 (339,400 10,478,000
Kalamazoo Valley 11,542,800 (505,500 11,037,300 346,300 11,383,600 11,383,600 (346,300 10,691,000
Kellogg 9,068,800 (397,100 8,671,700 272,100 8,943,800 8,943,800 (272,100 8,399,600
Kirtland 2,752,400 (120,500 2,631,900 82,600 2,714,500 2,714,500 (82,600 2,549,300
Lake Michigan 4,880,800 (213,700 4,667,100 146,400 4,813,500 4,813,500 (146,400 4,520,700
Lansing 28,999,400 (1,269,900 27,729,500 870,000 28,599,500 28,599,500 (870,000 26,859,500
Macomb 30,941,500 (1,355,000 29,586,500 928,200 30,514,700 30,514,700 (928,200 28,658,300
Mid Michigan 4,127,600 (180,800 3,946,800 123,800 4,070,600 4,070,600 (123,800 3,823,000
Monroe 4,015,800 (175,900 3,839,900 120,500 3,960,400 3,960,400 (120,500 3,719,400
Montcalm 2,904,700 (127,200 2,777,500 87,100 2,864,600 2,864,600 (87,100 2,690,400
Mott 14,661,600 (642,100 14,019,500 439,900 14,459,400 14,459,400 (439,900 13,579,600
Muskegon 8,343,600 (365,400 7,978,200 250,300 8,228,500 8,228,500 (250,300 7,727,900
North Central 2,826,100 (123,800 2,702,300 84,800 2,787,100 2,787,100 (84,800 2,617,500
Northwestern 8,513,800 (372,800 8,141,000 255,400 8,396,400 8,396,400 (255,400 7,885,600
Oakland 19,518,300 (854,800 18,663,500 585,600 19,249,100 19,249,100 (585,600 18,077,900
St. Clair 6,537,800 (286,300 6,251,500 196,100 6,447,600 6,447,600 (196,100 6,055,400
Schoolcraft 11,455,400 (501,700 10,953,700 343,700 11,297,400 11,297,400 (343,700 10,610,000
Southwestern 6,149,300 (269,300 5,880,000 184,500 6,064,500 6,064,500 (184,500 5,695,500
Washtenaw 11,642,900 (509,900 11,133,000 349,300 11,482,300 11,482,300 (349,300 10,783,700
Wayne County 15,050,600 (659,100 14,391,500 451,500 14,843,000 14,843,000 (451,500 13,940,000
West Shore 2,144,000 (93,900 2,050,100 64,300 2,114,400 2,114,400 (64,300 1,985,800

Subtotal Operations $283,940,400| ($12,434,500) $271,505,900 $8,518,400| $280,024,300| $280,024,300 ($8,518,400) $262,987,500
At Risk 3,322,700 0 3,322,700 3,322,700 3,322,700 3,322,700
Renaissance Zone 1,750,000 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,400,000 2,400,000

Total GF/GP $289,013,100] ($12,434,500) $276,828,600 $8,518,400] $285,347,000] $285,747,000 ($8,518,400) $268,710,200

09/09/2004



